STATE OF KENTUCKY

CONVERSION OF

JENNMAR OF KENTUCKY, INC. TO

JENNMAR OF KENTUCKY, LLC

0088664.06

mmoore ADD

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

3/4/2024 2:47 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

Pursuant to the requirements of KRS 275.025(11) and 275.376, the undersigned, on behalf of Jennmar of Kentucky, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "Company") states as follows:

ARTICLE I:

The Company was converted to a limited liability company on March 1,

2024 (the "Conversion").

ARTICLE II:

The name of the Company entity prior to the Conversion was Jennmar

of Kentucky, Inc., a Kentucky corporation (the "Converted Corporation").

At the effective time of the conversion, all shares of common stock of

ARTICLE III:

the Converted Corporation issued and outstanding were converted into and exchanged for a 100% membership interest in the Company, as

approved by the Company in its plan of conversion on March 1, 2024.

Signature

Name: Karl A. Calandra

Title: President



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY MICHAEL G. ADAMS, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Filings

Articles of Organization

KI C

	oility Company		REG
Pursuant to KRS 14A and KRS 275, the undersig	ned applies to qualify and for that purpose	submits the fo	ollowing statements:
Article I: The name of the limited liability compan	y is:		
Jennmar of Kentucky, LLC			
Article II: The street address of the limited liability	y company's initial registered office in Kent	ucky is:	
306 W. Main Street, Suite 512	Frankfort K	Υ	40601
Street Address Only (No Post Office Box Numbers)	,	ate	Zip Code
and the name of the initial registered agent at tha	t office is C T CORPORATION SYSTE	M	
Article III: The mailing address of the limited liabit 258 Kappa Drive	ility company's initial principal office is: Pittsburgh	A	15238
Street Address or Post Office Box Number	City St	ate	Zip Code
Article V: This application will be effective upon full lift checked, this business is veteran-owned instructions).		purposes of 14	4A.2-165 (see filing
I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the la	aws of the state of Kentucky that the forego	oing is true and	f correct. February 29, 2024
Signature of Organizer	Printed Name & Title		Date
Signature of Organizer	Printed Name & Title		Date
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	, consent to serve as the registered agent or	behalf of the limit	ed liability company.
Print Name of Registered Agent	Eric Carlson, Assistant Secretary	3/1/2024	
Signature of Registered Agent	Printed Name	Date	